 14 firms submitted statements of qualifications

 Recommended Actions

 To award contract to the following consultants:

1. CEA Engineering Group, Inc. 
2. GFT Infrastructure, Inc. 
3. HDR Infrastructure Inc. 

Contract Amount: On Call Agreement will be for an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00) per contract.  

Recommended Council Action 

That the City Manager be authorized to sign a two year On-Call Agreement 
for Professional Services to perform civil engineering services on a task-by-
task basis by and between the by City of El Paso and each of the following